

**BIDS TABULATION FOR
VERONA PARK TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS
BID #23-276**

ITE M #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Shore Top Construction		ZN Construction, LLC		JAG Paving Corp.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Installation and Maintenance of Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	Milling 1-Inch Depth and Disposal of Material	2,150	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,000.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 1-5, 1" Thick Compacted	125	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 43,750.00
4	Furnish and Installation of a Total Athletic Sports Color Coating System	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5	Furnish and Installation of New 4' High Chain-Link Fence (Black), PVC Coated and Fused Bonded	50	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Furnish and Install New 10' High Chain-Link Fence (Black), PVC Coated and Fused Bonded	120	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	Gate: Furnish and install New Black, Thermally Fused Bonded, PVC Coated, 4' Wide, 4' High Chain-Link Gate	1	UNIT	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Furnish and Installation of New Tennis Court and Pickle Court Amenities / Accessories	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
9	Privacy Slats (1.2" X 96") Black	560	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,720.00
10	Sports Lighting System LED Upgrade w/ New Control Cabinet	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
11	Ornamental Park Benches	10	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	Furnish and Installation of Ornamental Trash / Recycle Receptacles	10	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	Furnish and Installation of Water Fountain / Bottle Filling Station	1	UNIT	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Tree Trimming	16	HRS	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Contingency Allowance	1	ALW	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
					\$ 404,900.00		\$ 453,860.00		\$ 477,970.00